
P.U.C. - New Hampshire- No. 12 
HOLLIS TELEPHONE COMPANY 
d/b/a TDS Telecom 
(f/k/a Contel of New Hampshire, Inc.) 

Section 6 
Ninth Revised Sheet 81 

Cancels Eighth Revised Sheet 81 

ACCESS TARIFF 

6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE 

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges 

6.6.1 Nonrecurring Charges 

(A) Local Transport - Installation 
Per Entrance Facility 

Voice Grade Two-Wire 
Voice Grade Four-Wire 
High Capacity DS1 
High Capacity DS3 
Synchronous Optical Channel OC3 
Synchronous Optical Channel OC12 

(B) Interim NXX Translation Per Order 

Per LAT A or Market Area 

(C) Trunk Activation 
Per Order 

Per 24 Trunks Activated 
or Fraction thereof, on 
a Per Order Basis 

6.6.2 Local Transport 

Entrance Facility 
Per Termination 

Voice Grade Two-Wire 
Voice Grade Four-Wire 
High Capacity DS1 
High Capacity DS3 
Synchronous Optical Channel OC3 
Synchronous Optical Channel OC12 

$474.14 
$474.14 
$347.70 
$468.87 
$379.30 
$379.30 

$231.80 

$483.61 

$17.90 
$28.65 
$87.28 

$796.91 
$812.61 
$867.61 

ISSUED: May 28, 2015 ISSUED BY: ----'----.+...;;.__--=----

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2015 Joel Doh 
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(R) 

(R) 



P.U.C. - New Hampshire- No. 12 
HOLLIS TELEPHONE COMPANY 
d/b/a TDS Telecom 
(f/k/a Contel of New Hampshire, Inc.) 

Section 6 
Third Revised Sheet 82 

Cancels Second Revised Sheet 82 

ACCESS TARIFF 

6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE 

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Continued) 

6.6.2 Local Transport (Continued) 

Direct Trunked Transport 
Direct Trunked Facility 
Per Mile 

Voice Grade 
High Capacity DS1 
High Capacity DS3 
Synchronous Optical Channel OC3 
Synchronous Optical Channel OC 12 

Direct Trunked Transport Termination 
Per Termination 

Voice Grade 
High Capacity DS1 
High Capacity DS3 
Synchronous Optical Channel OC3 
Synchronous Optical Channel OC12 

Multiplexing 
Per Arrangement 

DS3 to DS1 
DS1 to Voice 

Tandem Switched Transport 
Tandem Switched Facility 
Per Access Minute Per Mile 
-Terminating 
-Originating 

Tandem Switched Termination 
Per Access Minute Per Termination 
-Terminating 
-Originating 

Tandem Switching 
Per Access Minute Per Tandem 
-Terminating 
-Originating 

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call 
Applies to FGD only 

$1 .27 
$5.97 

$52.08 
$55.76 
$69.98 

$12.81 
$31.02 

$199.23 
$207.44 
$451.65 

$181.77 
$70.18 

$0.000120 
$0.000188 

$0.000623 
$0.000979 

$0.001571 
$0.002468 

$0.010000 

ISSUED: May 28, 2015 ISSUED BY: -'·-· "'---+-,~---=----
EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2015 Joel Do 

Authorized by NH PUC Docket No. OT 15-187 
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P.U.C. - New Hampshire- No. 12 
HOLLIS TELEPHONE COMPANY 
d/b/a TDS Telecom 
(f/k/a Contel of New Hampshire, Inc.) 

Section 6 
Third Revised Sheet 83 

Cancels Second Revised Sheet 83 

ACCESS TARIFF 

6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE 

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Continued) 

6.6.2 Local Transport (Continued) 

Residual Interconnection Charge 
Per Originating Minute 

800 Data Base Access Service Queries 
Per Query 

Basic 
Feature 

6.6.3 End Office 

(A) Local Switching. Per Access Minute 

Terminating 
Originating 

$0.006070 

$N/A 
$N/A 

$0.005644 
$0.017800 

(B) Information Surcharge. Per 100 Access Minutes 

6.6.4 

6.6.5 

Terminating 
Originating 

(C) Transitional End Office Access Service 
Per Terminating Minute 

ILP Implementation Charge 

Switched Access Assumed Minutes of Use 

* 
$N/A 

$0.000000 

$0.00 

Orig Only Term Only 2-Way 

Feature Group A 2,493 2,210 4,703 
Feature Group B 5,042 5,042 5,042 

*The terminating Information Surcharge is included in the terminating Local Switching rate. 

ISSUED: May 28, 2015 ISSUED BY: 
EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2015 , . :.Joel D 

Authorized by NH PUC Docket No. DT 15-187 

(R) 


