#### **ACCESS TARIFF**

#### 6. **SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE**

# 6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges

6.6.1	Nonrecurring Charges		Rate	
	(A)	<u>Local Transport - Installation</u> <u>Per Entrance Facility</u>		
		<ul> <li>Voice Grade Two-Wire</li> <li>Voice Grade Four-Wire</li> <li>High Capacity DS1</li> <li>High Capacity DS3</li> <li>Synchronous Optical Channel OC3</li> <li>Synchronous Optical Channel OC12</li> </ul>	\$474.14 \$474.14 \$347.70 \$468.87 \$379.30 \$379.30	
	(B)	Interim NXX Translation Per Order		
		Per LATA or Market Area	\$231.80	
	(C)	Trunk Activation Per Order		
		- Per 24 Trunks Activated or Fraction thereof, on a Per Order Basis	\$483.61	
6.6.2	Local Tr	ransport		
	<ul> <li>Entrance Facility</li> <li>Per Termination</li> <li>Voice Grade Two-Wire</li> <li>Voice Grade Four-Wire</li> <li>High Capacity DS1</li> <li>High Capacity DS3</li> </ul>		\$17.90 \$28.65 \$87.28 \$796.91	(R)

ISSUED: May 28, 2015 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2015

ISSUED BY:

Joel Dohnejer, Vice-President

\$812.61

\$867.61

(R)

Authorized by NH PUC Docket No. DT 15-187

Synchronous Optical Channel OC3

Synchronous Optical Channel OC12

#### **ACCESS TARIFF**

# 6. **SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE**

# 6.6 <u>Switched Access Rates and Charges</u> (Continued)

## 6.6.2 Local Transport (Continued)

		Rate	
	ect Trunked Transport		
-	Direct Trunked Facility		
	Per Mile		<b>(D)</b>
	- Voice Grade	\$1.27	(R)
	- High Capacity DS1	\$5.97	
	- High Capacity DS3	\$52.08	
	- Synchronous Optical Channel OC3	\$55.76	(D)
	- Synchronous Optical Channel OC12	\$69.98	(R)
-	Direct Trunked Transport Termination		
	Per Termination		
	- Voice Grade	\$12.81	(R)
	- High Capacity DS1	\$31.02	ĺ
	- High Capacity DS3	\$199.23	
	- Synchronous Optical Channel OC3	\$207.44	
	- Synchronous Optical Channel OC12	\$451.65	(R)
	,	Constitution (described in	, ,
	tiplexing		
Per	Arrangement		
	D02 to D04	¢404.77	(D)
	DS3 to DS1	\$181.77	(R)
-	DS1 to Voice	\$70.18	(R)
Tar	idem Switched Transport		
-	Tandem Switched Facility		
	Per Access Minute Per Mile		
	-Terminating	\$0.000120	(R)
	-Originating	\$0.000188	()
		40.000.00	
÷	Tandem Switched Termination		
	Per Access Minute Per Termination		
	-Terminating	\$0.000623	(R)
	-Originating	\$0.000979	
	Tandan Cuitakina		
	Tandem Switching		
	Per Access Minute Per Tandem	¢0.004 <i>5</i> 74	<b>(D)</b>
	-Terminating	\$0.001571	(R)
	-Originating	\$0.002468	
Net	work Blocking Per Blocked Call		
	blies to FGD only	\$0.010000	
	meete and a meet willy	70.0.000	

ISSUED: May 28, 2015 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2015 ISSUED BY:

Joel Dohneier, Vice-President

Authorized by NH PUC Docket No. DT 15-187

#### **ACCESS TARIFF**

6.	SWIT	CHED	<b>ACCESS</b>	SERVICE

6.6	Switched Access Rates and Charges	(Continued)

6.6.2 <u>Local Transport</u> (Continued)

Residual Interconnection Charge

Per Originating Minute \$0.006070

800 Data Base Access Service Queries Per Query

- Basic \$N/A - Feature \$N/A

#### 6.6.3 End Office

## (A) Local Switching, Per Access Minute

- Terminating \$0.005644 (R)
- Originating \$0.017800

### (B) Information Surcharge, Per 100 Access Minutes

Terminating \*Originating \$N/A

(C) <u>Transitional End Office Access Service</u> Per Terminating Minute \$0.000000

6.6.4 <u>ILP Implementation Charge</u> \$0.00

### 6.6.5 <u>Switched Access Assumed Minutes of Use</u>

	Orig Only	Term Only	<u>2-Way</u>
Feature Group A	2,493	2,210	4,703
Feature Group B	5,042	5,042	5,042

<sup>\*</sup>The terminating Information Surcharge is included in the terminating Local Switching rate.

ISSUED: May 28, 2015

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2015

ISSUED BY:

Joel Donneier, Vice-President

Authorized by NH PUC Docket No. DT 15-187